```
\226ITEM NO.43
                        REGISTRAR COURT. 1
                                                        SECTION IIC
```

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3205/2016 KANCHAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVINDRANATH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 5016-5020/2016

(With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and Office Report)

Date: 20/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sunil Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., Adv.

Ms. N. Annapoorani, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

SLP(Crl.) No. 3205/2016

None appears for respondent Nos.1, 4 and 5, despite service.

Await service report in respect of respondent No.2 from

the Trial Court. Reminder be issued to this effect.

Respondent No.3 has not filed counter affidavit, despite last opportunity having been granted. Further opportunity is

Item No.43 -2Last opportunity is granted to the Ld. Counsel for respondent No.7 for filing vakalatnama within three weeks' time.

SLP(Crl) No. 5016-5020/2016
Fresh steps alongwith fresh address of respondent be taken/furnished opportunity. taken/furnished within two weeks' time. Notice thereafter be

respondent be taken/furnished within two weeks' time, as last

List again on 24.3.2017.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar