SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) Nos. 5016-5020/2016 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/09/2015 in CRLAP No. 2761/2012 07/09/2015 in CRLAP No. 2761/2012 08/09/2015 in CRLAP No. 2766/2012 07/09/2015 in CRLAP No. 2766/2012 07/09/2015 in CRLAP No. 2791/2012 08/09/2015 in CRLAP No. 2791/2012 07/09/2015 in CRLAP No. 2793/2012 08/09/2015 in CRLAP No. 2793/2012 07/09/2015 in CRLAP No. 2794/2012 08/09/2015 in CRLAP No. 2794/2012 passed by the High Court of Karnataka Circuit Bench at Dharwad)

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAYANAND @ DINKU ETC. (office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Joseph Aristotle, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. Priya Aristotle, Adv. Ms. K. Priyadarshini, Adv. Mr. Ashish Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Romsha Raj, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Let fresh notice be issued to the unserved respondents through District Court, Belgaum, Karnataka.

(POOJA SEHGAL) SR. P.A. (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) COURT MASTER