SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3205/2016

KANCHAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVINDRANATH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 5016-5020/2016

(With WITH APPLN. (S) FOR permission to file lengthy list of dates and Office Report)

Date: 08/05/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Saurabh Chopra, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., Adv.

Mrs. Rajani K. Prasad, Adv.

Ms. N. Annapoorani, Adv.

Null, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(Crl.) No.3205/2016

Service is complete on respondent Nos. 1, 4, 5 and 7, but none has entered appearance on their behalf.

....2

Item No. 45

: 2 :

Despite opportunity, learned counsel for the petitioner has not furnished fresh addresses of respondent Nos. 2 and 6 and only filed the spare copies. Learned counsel submits that he is not aware of the fresh address of respondent No. 2 and requested that respondent No. 2 be served through the trial court. Registry is directed to issue notice to respondent No. 2 through learned trial court.

Regarding respondent No. 6, Registry is directed to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers, for further directions.

Opportunity to respondent No. 3 to file the counter affidavit has already been declined.

SLP(C) Nos. 5016-5020/2016

Four weeks' time is granted to the sole respondent in SLP(C) No. 5016/2016 for filing of counter affidavit.

List again on 28th of July, 2017.

Registry to process SLP(C)Nos. 5017-5020/2016 regarding sole respondent before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge, for further directions, as per Rules.

(RAJESH KUMAR GOEL) Registrar