## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3205/2016

KANCHAN Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

RAVINDRANATH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP 5016-5020 OF 2016 IS BEING LISTED.)

HTIW

SLP(Crl) No. 5016-5020/2016

Date: 11-12-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Ranjani K. Prasad, Adv.

Ms. N. Annapoorani, AOR

Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

## SLP(Crl) No. 5016-5020/2016

Four weeks' time, as a last opportunity, is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner(s) to take fresh steps for effecting service on sole respondent in SLP(crl) Nos. 5017 and 5018 of 2016.

(SONALI SAUND)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER