SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Criminal Appeal No(s). 51/2023

KANCHAN Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAVINDRANATH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY Crl.A. No. 52-56/2023 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM])

WITH

Crl.A. No. 52-56/2023 (II-C)

Date: 04-11-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, AOR

Mrs. Sangeeta S Pahune Patil, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh H. Godara, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. D. L. Chidananda, AOR

Mr. Ishan Roy chowdhury, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Rajani.k.prasad, Adv.

Mrs. Rajani K.prasad, Adv.

Ms. N. Annapoorani, AOR

Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, AOR

Mr. D. L. Chidananda, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Crl.A. No. 52-56/2023

Respondent Nos.1 & 5 are duly represented.

Contd....

Service is complete on respondent Nos.3 and 4 but none has entered appearance.

-2-

Ld. Counsel for the appellant is granted four weeks' time, as last opportunity, to take appropriate steps in respect of deceased respondent No.2.

Digitized copies of original records of High Court and Trial Court have already been received.

List again on 27.02.2025.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

rd