SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(S). 51/2023

KANCHAN APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

RAVINDRANATH & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

[ONLY Crl.A. No. 52-56/2023 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]

WITH

Crl.A. No. 52-56/2023 (II-C)

Date: 07-03-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s): Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, AOR

Mr. D. L. Chidananda, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Ms. Sunit Rani Singh, Adv.

Mr. B K.prasad, Adv.

Mrs. Rajani.k.prasad, Adv. Ms. N. Annapoorani, AOR

Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, AOR

Mr. D. L. Chidananda, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R Crl.A. No. 52-56/2023

1. Order dated 27.02.2025, passed by this Court, has not been complied with so far. For compliance, time extended by two weeks, failing which, the criminal appeal will stand dismissed *qua* the deceased respondent No.2 without further reference to the Court.

(JAGDISH KUMAR) COURT MASTER (SH) (RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR